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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARA et al CAMERON 8-08 
300-8-08 600 10' 1170 30' W 
300-8-08 600 10' 1170 30' W 

KEG RIVER 
MARCH 14-19, 2002 

Well Test Data 

Contact 

GRANT HARTER 
Well Testing Manager 

Nisku: (780) 955-7525 

~",' .-... :d BOCA~O 
\ \\:1, ' r AN n 

, JUl 2 5 1001. 



GENERAL INFORMATION 

Client Information: 

Company: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Contact: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Phone: 403-290-3600 Fax: 403-262-7994 e-mail: 

Site Information: 

Contact: BURT BLAKLEYIDAVE BLOCK 

Phone: Fax: e-mail: 

Well Information: 

Name: PARA et al CAMERON B-08 

Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. 

Location-Downhole: 300/B-08 600 10' 117030' W 

Location~Surface: 300/B-08 600 10' 117030' W 

Test Information: 

Company: SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD. 

Representative: GRANT HARTER 

Supervisor: 

Test Type: 

Test Unit: 

Start Date: 

End Date: 

Report Date: 

Remarks: 

RAY JOHANNSON 

SINGLE POINT TEST 

PT-259 

2002/03/14 

2002/03/19 

2002/05/07 

Job Number: 168 

Start Time: 08:00:00 

End Time: 10:30:00 

Prepared By: DEBBIE LARONDE 

Qualified By: 

C:IVOl 33-2002ISolid 491Paramounl Resources lIdlPara B-08, JtI168lParamounIJOO-B-0860o 10' 117030' W-PRD-MAR 14-19-02.FlD 07-May-02Ver 1,653 



WELL INFORMATION 

Well Name: PARA et al CAMERON 8-08 

Well Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD •. 

Well location : 300/8-08 600 10' 117030' W 

location-Surface : 300/8-0860010' 1170 30' W 

Field: CAMERON 

Pool: UNDEFINED 

Formation: KEG RIVER 

Perforation Type: 

Pool Datum m 

Datum Depth m 

Production Intervals 

Production Interval & MPP Reference To: KB 

Remarks: 

From - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

B. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1512.00 

To- m 

1521.50 

Well Type: Vertical 

Producing Through: Tubing Size 

Elevation Referenced From 7B9.90m 

Elevation Referenced To 7B6.20m 

Offset 3.70m 

MPP Pressure Reference: None 

Depth- m 

1. 

2. 

~. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

B. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1516.75 

Pressure - kPa 

C:lVOl 3J.2002\Sofid 491Paramouni ResoUrces ltdIPara B-08. JtI168lParamounl 3()().B-08 600 1(1 117030' W·PRD-MAR 14-19-02.FlD 07 ·Mav.{)2 Ver 1.653 

73.00mm 

. KB 

GL 

Fast 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
30018-08 600 10' 1170 30' W 

FieldNotes 

METER RE'PORT Start Test Date: 2002/03/14 
Final Test Date: 2002/03/19 

Gas Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Meter Size: 
Previous Gas Production: 
Tap Type: 
Tap Location: 

Gas Gravity (G): 
C02: 
H2S: 
N2: 
Critical Temperature (T d: 
Critical Pressure (P d: 

Oil Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement Type: 
Columns for Produced Volume: 
Previous Oil Production: 
Previous Water Production: 

Orifice Meter 
154.05 mrn 

0.000 103m3 
Flange 

Downstream 

.0.676 
3.57 % 
0.60 % 
2.78 % 

207.01 K 
4720.28 kPa 

Produced Volume 
Cumulative 

.0.000 m33 
0.000 m 

------_ .. _-_ ..... _-_ ..... _. .. ..... 

PARA et al CAMERON 8-08 
Formation: KEG RIVER 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 

F..~ FieidNotes32Th< Ver 1.653 1.' 
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I 

i PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
I 

, 300/B-08 600 10' 117030' W 
Start Test Date: 2002103/14 
Final Test Date: 2002103/19 

Clock 

Date Time 

yyyylmm/dd hh:mm:ss 

Cum 

Time 

hr 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Metei' Gas Cum' 

Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3/d 103m3 

1 2002/03/1419.8,;OOi.O~; O.ooooil· i 38.10! 8790! 0; O! O.OO! 0: o.oooi O.OOO! 
I! 2 . , ..... :,.,·qs,:Qp,:OP:.·· 0:OQ09!Arriiie C>..riloc:atl()nIH.ol~safeW:ri1eeting, .sp()t and rig in test equipnie~t 

Fld Inc Cum 

Vol Fld Fld 

m3 m3 m3 

0.001 0.001 0.00: 

i·· .. ······~ ... : ..... ,':": ..... "7~j:1"~:~Q~p.9,~ .. -.. ,€>.,9.999.I'F,UI.a?~9~r.~~~~t!l~~~~~.!~C~"":,-.. ~ .... - ............................................................ _ ....... , ...... , ........ '" ... , ....... :.::._.:..., .......... . 
.4 ............ ·.·· .. t4'50:00~. 6 .. 8333 PressuretesUlow.lll'le.u ;:to-choke.·. ". .' ............. ..... . 

l_ .. __ . .:....':' 5 ·.15:0 ";0«(: ·.t;Q06 .•. ',12;70 ,.38,:1'0 ,.:'8790 •...•..... ". ,. ' .. ~~",j. __ .... .QLJ~Q91 ____ QI._ ... .Q'-QQQ .. ..:;.0=·· ·,='0"",,:' ==.='-'" 
I I 

:. . ..... 9_._ .. _. ·---r·J§~QQ;.9.9:· 7.qO'QQl9-I?~.!:1yf-!U.~1~1Y..tq .. ~[1~,'Z9.p1m.ch9ke. -T" ..... ·T· .. ···· 

I I· ..7 ..... '" ._--t· lp.:.9§.:..O.o: .. 7.083;31 1... '1' . :. 6000 ~ Oli . "jl. i 
... ~ .. __ ........... _._1_?.;1.Q:09i . 7.~6~'?ll... ... ..I 2~50 1. o~ i.! 

J.- .. ~ .. -.- ... __ -l._1?~ 1..~:.o.Q! . .7"2 W~,,~~ter \~ .s~ryi~. . '" "I I' i . · .. • .. · .. T·· '"X 
1.0 .... ..... ..... ;.19:15:.00; . 7.2~00ii : ...• 2025, -3: 0 510: 26.88: 15; 37.168; 0.3871 O'OOi 0.00: 0.00, 

... 1.1 .. _ .. _. __ .. _._~....1_5:3.Q:_Q.Q: .. _I,9.Q.Q.9il __ ....... _-+_ .. _ .. __ .. , ... H!.~~~ ...... :.3i .. _ .. ... Q: . 600, .4.~,.89i ... 1.~~ .. 50,801.: _ .. _9:.~.~?k~>"c~Qi ... Q,90;. 0.00; 
12 ! 15:45:00' 7.7500li : : 20001 -1; 0: 531: 4~.,80: .31: 47.138:1.3f>.§L.o.QOI. .0,00: 0.00 

.. ·_t~ ... =.~.:~_···-.... r1iQQ.;·9Q: .. ·~,99.9.Q1L_.. .L.":.~· ... ~ .. i~~gL_~1L ... o. 5~1., A~,.o5;34; 46.48eL .... :L~.4~L_O'-'9QL . .Q,p()_ 0.00 

; : ..... }~-.---, ~ ~~~~;66i~· . ··~~~6~~W-2~~.9·fO-QI?Q~-1675T-""~'1r-' .0.:,' .. 469,,:46 .. 5.-.'6:,'. ····39i.'· . . .. -r--- · .. ·-·~-.. ·-nr---· .. -· ....... 
_ ... - ......... -.. -J-__ .......... .. .......... .1....... ...L ..... _.+ '" t.. . 42.461i~,7J.Q~ .. Q··Q81 ... 9..0.91 

.1§ .. __ .......... L~]:q.Q;QOi9,99.ooii.. . i. ..:.1 .. 6.?O~.~1i 0; 421i 30.61: 39; 35,169: . 3.,?Z~i_9.cQ.01 ... 0.90! 
. .1.1 ._._ ... __ ... __ ~1I:~0:OO; 9.50o.(); i : .. _ ..... , J(:lOpf..~1.i .9:. 386: 29.61· 37; 33.525i_4.,4~'f ... Q,90f' .. Q,.90: 
1~. .. . ..... 18.:QCl:00: 10.0QOO::. 1.600:. -1 0 372. 29.36. 37 32.903. 4.986; 0 .. 00: 0.00 

O.OQ: 
0.00: 

0,00, 
0.00 

10.0000j;2:ero meter. 19 18:00:00; 
I ! 

20 18:30:00 10.5000. 1580 -1 0 372. 29.11 35 32.870 5.671 0.00: 0.00 0.00 
21 19:00:00 11.0000' 1550. -1 0. 365.28.87 33 32.595 6.353! 0.00: 0.00 0.00 

11 .5000; , 1500!. -1 0 
;: I 

12.0000j : 1500: -1. O. 

22 . I 19:30:00, 
23 .. .. :.20:00:00.; 

365: 28.87 32 32.650, 7.032.; O.OOi 0.00 0.00 
365; 28.87: 32 . 32.650: 2.27 2.27 7.7131 2.27; 

12.0000iAble to read fluid in·P-tank:: 2.27m3 

12.5000i! . . 1500i -1; O· 

'13.0066/1 1550!.1 0; 

13.5000j: 1550: -1 0 
14.0000:: . 1550' -1 0 

14.0000!;2:ero meter and tubing gaug.e. 
'I I 1 14.5000:! 1600! -1. 0 

24 : 20:00:00: 
25 20:30:001 

.' ··t 
26 21:00:001 
27 21:30:00: .. . : 

28 I 22:00:00: 
29 

( 
22:00:00i 

30 
, 

22:30:00; !. 

359; 28.87; 32 32.407 8.390i ! 
'1 ' I 

28 2.79; 359: 28.87, 32.628 9.0681 2.79 1 0.52 
359 28.87; 32.854 9.7501 : 24: 
352 28.87 24: 32.606 10.432: 3.20: 0.41 3.20 

352 28.62 24 32.462 11.110: I 

2002/03/1408:00:00 To 2002103/15 06:00:00 
Gas 21.373 Cum. 21.373 103m3 

Oil 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Water 6.260 Cum. 6.260 m3 

i=:.If!S+ FieldNoles32™ Ver 1.1l:'3 Page 1 
I UtilI CWOL 33-2002ISolicl49IParamount Resources LldlPara S-06. J# IS6IParamouni 300·S-066Oci 10' 1170 30' W·PRO-MAR 14·19-02.FLO 07 -May..Q2 

PARA et al CAMERON B-08 
Formation: KEG RIVER 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 

Inc Cum Inc SSW 

011 SSW Oil SSW Vol Salinity pH 

m3 % m3 m3 m3 ppm 

O.OO! O! 0.00: 0.00; O.OO! 
............. 

. .. ., ................................................................ -.... ~-: .-:'"1 

': 1 ·'1 1 C"'<':::':II 
.. 9.,90.1.. ....... ; I .. 0 .. 00.1. QiQO· ··0.00': •. :;:' .•... :1 

. I 
0.00; 

I 

O,OOj . 
O.OOi 
0.00; 

..... - .. r-'" 

0.00:. 
0.00;. 

.0.90: 
0.00: 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00: 100 

o.ooi 100 

0.00 100 

O.OOi 

9·00L 
0.00; 
0,00; 

o.ooi. 
O.OOi 
0.00! 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
O.OO! 
0.00; 

0.00, 

0.00 

I 
'1 ...... · .. r·_· _ ... _-,-.... , 

! I 
r' "T i i 

. j , .. _. ",,,,~.1 . I! , . 

0.001 . 6':OO[·· .. · .. ---·r : i 
I ....... 'I' . 

0.0.0.[ . .9.00.1-_1. ..... 
~:~~!~:~~I..- .... -l .. ; : 

.1 .. ... L .. _ .. _..-..._ ... 
i i 

o.qqi ··Q~OQ[~~· ...... I .. -"! ! 
o.ooi 0,001

1 

. l :, 
0.091 ... 9.,00. _ ....... ,i • 
O.OO! O.OO! 

, 
0.00, O.OOi 
0.00: 0.00: 
o.ooi O.OOi I 

i 
600001 7: : 2.27; 2.271 

I I I 

0.521 2.79 1 620061 
.. 

7: ; : 

~ 
62000! 0.41: 3.20: 7 



I PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
\300/8-0860010' 117030' W 

Start Test Date: 2002/03/14 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

PARA et al CAMERON 8-08 
Formation: KEG RIVER­

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 Final Test Date: 2002/03/19 

I , , 

,,, 
; 
i·· 

~ .. 
I 
~ .. 

I , , 
I 

Clock 

Date TIme 

yyyy/mm/dd hh:mm:ss 

Cum 

TIme 

hr 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static . Diff Meter Gas Cum Fld Inc Cum Inc Cum Inc BSW 

Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas Vol Fld Fld 011 SSW Oil SSW Vol Salinity pH 

mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3/d 103m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 % m3 m3 m3 ppm 

31 2002103114123:00:00; 15.0000:: ! 1600: -1: 0: 352: 28.62; 24; 32.462] 11.786: 3.58: 0.38: 3.58 0.00: 100: 0.001 0.38, 3.58: 62000j 7; i 

32 . 23:30:00 15.5000;; 1600' -1
1 

0: 352: 28,62: 241 32.462' 12.462' . 
. ~_3.4QQ4!9.~/i§~Q9~90~QQ1._J !?!.QQQQjL ___ I_ ....... :. J.~9Q! .. _.~J~. . 0 352; 2.~.,62i ..... 2~: .3.4,4152:. 13 . .13.§; .. 3.,~1 : .. 0,3.3.:. 3.91 Q.90: 190: 0,901._ . .0,3.3:. .3,91: J5.:2Q9.QLJ~ , 

". ~ . . ... ····-t.=~~~·~~:~~~r:~::~~~~lr~·?·~·lf?00p.pr1600;·~1r 0; 352i2.8.6ZI 231 32.5191 13.815[ ii, i r iii.' .. : .. :::.:.::.~ 
36 . +_Ot~QQ.:.Q9.: .. 1!,PQ90.~~ ............ ;... 1600 -1: 0: 352i 28.62.r 22' 32.575! 14.493: 4.431 0,521 4.43 0.001 100: 0.00, 0.52; 4.43! 64009! .. 7:: 
37 . i . .o.1:3.0;90j 17.5009i: .; ,1550; -1: O. 352; 28,62: 21: 32.633; 15.173: i" ' 

38 "I.Q~~OQ:..QOi J8 .. 0000i~~" .i. ; 15~01 -1; 0' 352! 28.62; 20: 32.690: 15.853. 4.70~ 0.27: 4.70 0.00: 100: 0.00: 0.27. 4.70: 6200C{ 7: i. 
.3~ ....n .... ___ .i...Q2:00:0Q+ . .....1§!..QOQ9.~[9 mFt~.r.~n,(u!,!b.'I}~g.~!!9~.,.. . ........... n ..... ' ',' , "'; ...... ,_ ....... _, , 

40 ... _ .. _ .. +-02.~Q~9~ ... 1~.§9_0..9~f_ ...... __ ... -+ __ ._c 1590 _ ".. :.L.......:O: ... 3~2ri~.~§~;· .... :zO[ . 3.:2,~90: ... 19!9:34.: ... ~: .. J:~=~~':_"'~' '.': .... ..' . . ....... i--... '" 
41 ........... __ i 03:00:00!_-.1~&Q()Ql! i _." ":'J_9_Q()~_._:L._ .. _.JL .. ~-9-?L~-&?~ ._J_?l. ... ~~~!..O§i ... t?,2 .. 1~: .... ~~QLQ&.9.; .... fj.,3..Q, .. 9.:9.Qi.J.Q9.i_ ... .9.,.9.Qi...·_9~9.0; .. 5.39i ... ~.~9001 t; 
4~ - .. _+...Q.~.:_~Q:OO!19.,q,O'()9.!: ..... " .. ".i.... 1500:. ~.1j 0 352128.62; 181 32.8061 17.900! .; .... : '; I : I 

4.3. . ... _~_0~9.Q;0.9:20,9Q90i+" .... __ L.. 1500 -:,.. 0 359~ 2.8 ... 1:17:. .18; 33.293i 18.5.87:5,67L 0.~7:. 5,E)7 0.00: 1.9.0: ... 0,901. 0.37; 5.67i . . E)OOo.9f·.7; 
44_ .. _f-9~_:_~9..~QQ: . ..7.Q!.~9QQI.L __ . __ .l-__ .... 1490; ... -1' o' 359! 28.f:!Z; 17:~ .. }3 .. 2E)~! . 19.280: .: i ., .. 1· .. ·· : ... _.--t-. i , 

45 . ! "Qg:.QQ;QOI ~1.0090!1... . i.. 1450: -1: o 359i 29,11! 17;. 33.409j 19,974: 5.93[ 0.26; 5.93; 0,001 100L 0.001 0.26! 5.93[64000! 71; 
46 i OQ:~Q:oOi 21.5000il. .. i. I 1450~ -1 i 0: 3651 29.11 i 181 33.5991 20.6721: 'i:: I· :: 

47 i 06:00:00; 22 .• 00001 i . ~ 1450; -1. 0 365i 29.36; 20, 33.627; 21.373! 6.26: 0.33 6.26 0.00; 100; O.OO! 0.33; 6.26; 62000; 1; · 
48 06:00:00: 22.0000!~ero m~ter an~ tubing gauge. 
49 06:30:00; 22.5000:; 1450 -1· 0 379: 29.61 20: 34.270; 22.080' I 

50 07:00:00, 23.0000;1 1425, -1 0 379; 29.86 22, 34.296 22.794 6.57 0.31 6.57 0.00, 100 0.00 0.31 6.57 60000: 7 
51 07:30:00: 23.5000:: 1400; -f 0 379,29.86: 241 34.176' 23.507; 

i' .. ~4 ... -!' .. Q§;_QO;OO!. 2.4., QOPO! ' I. ".' 1490~. -.1.: 0 379; 30.1 t 29:. 34.20~: 24.220;. 6.85;. 0,28: 6.85. 0.00. 100 i o.ooi 0..28; 6,85; 60000i ... 7! 

1 I'" ... 5.3..... ....... -4 __ QJtQ.Q;.9..Qi . 4~_&Q90 1:i91d _q~j!Y_§.~f~ty m ... e.~,t.i!:l.9..,-,.. .. . . 
i I ~. 5i6:;~6~66: ~:':~666"l . ~:~o5i' . OO! 0

0
:,' 386! 30:11; - 261'--34.448\ 24.

9351' "r I 56 . 109:36:66i· .. I .. I , 0: ~:~l ~~::I ~I :::1 ~~:~;:17.171 0.32
1 7.17 0.00 100i 

I 57 [ 1 0:00:00' ~~:~666 i ~ ~~~I ~! 0: 386: 30.61: 23 34.9201 27.1 06i 7.40~ 0.23~ 7.40: 0.00 100: 

i 

I 0.00

1 0.00 

i 
0.32: 7.17' 

I i 
! 

0.23: 7.40! 

.... - '-~--"r-' .' .~ , 
72889!" i 

II i I I. 

71111! 7j 1 . I 
Ii 

/
' 58 : 10:00:00' 26.0000 Zero meter and Tubin,g gau\1e. H2S = 6000ppm . 

59 ! 10:30:00' 26.500011 . I . 1580; 1: 0: 393; 29.86: I 60 i 11 :00:00: 27.00001! ! 1580' 1 O· 386: 29.86 
231 34.7261 27.832: i: I i 

23; 34.482; 28.553. 7.64; 0.24' 7.64 0.00 100 o.ooi 0.24i 7.64 782221 71! 

i 2002/03/14 08:00:00 To 2002/03/15 06:00:00 
i Gas 21.373 Cum. 21.373 103m3 

! Oil 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

; Water 6.260 Cum. 6.260 m3 

~~ FieldNolas32 ..... Ver 1.6f;3 Page 2 
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: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
. 300/8·08 600 10' 1170 30' W 
Start Test Date: 2002/03/14 
Final Test Date: 2002/03/19 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

PARA et al CAMERON 8.Q8 i' 

Formation: KEG RIVER· . 
Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Meter Gas Cum Fld Inc Cum Inc Cum Inc SSW 

Date Time 

yyyy/mm/dd hh:mm:ss 

Time 

hr 

Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas Vol Fld 

mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3/d 103m3 m3 m3 

Fld 

m3 

Oil 8SW Oil 8SW Vol Salinity pH 

m3 % ni3 m3 m3 ppm 

61 2002/03/15l 11 :30:001 27.5000:: i 1580, 2: 0; 393; 30.61 25! 35.0451 29.277~ i "J 

62 " .. 12:00:09; . ??OOOO:: : 1550: 2: 0: 393: 30.61 27~ 34,~24~ 30.006. 8.06.~ 0.42: 8.06' 0.00 100: 0.00: 0'.42: 8.0~: 74667: 7;: 

.. :! i' ~}~~~~~i"'-~~"'~6~~f~2~,: ~P.00p.P~·1500!· 2' 6: 393 1' 3061 1 28'-'34-864: 30 733~ T"': ' ," I '1 . , . r' . ·····1 . i i 
·65·· .. ····· . .L .. ~ .. ~ ..•. ~. ___ .,_ ........ !.!.....I ...... J... .!. .. r6! .. ...j .. · .. ·.2-3·.·-91·.t--3434·· .. -~._86· .. 048· .. 61: ....... 3

32
1 .. :.4

1

5

8

.8

2

'. ::: 8.· ... 2.··.5_ .. ~·.~-._0_ .. _1.9 .... 1,;1·.·. 8 .. 25.~,:.; o.oo!.· ·.1.0 ... 0.·.·'· ... 0 .. :QO].·· Q .. .19; . 8.25-1-'83556'" ";;1 : ... iJ~.:.O_O:OO~.OQQQW .. ·:· __ · L _ •.. ,j .. 14.9..9L ...... , ..... "_'1 ... ~~;3L~Q.!?1j • . ........ ·- .. ··~·.I1 ' 
96.~1.3.;3Q.~Q.OL_~~~Q9QOIL. J .: 1450! 1 iO: ~93! 30.61 :.,........ . . 'T' .., : :, ! ; ·1 . ..!. : ! 
67 . 14:00:00: 30.0000:: 1425: 1 0: 393,30.86: 32, 34.771· 32.906 8.43, 0.18' 8.43 0.00' 100; 0.00, 0.18 8.43: 80000, 7:, 
68 : 14:30~OOi30,?000[: 1450: 1: 0: 400131.11:' 30i 35.277: 33.635: i : , . i: :: :. 
69 ................ "i .. J§';'Q.Q;9.Q+_~t.Q9Q9!.; .14.50; .. 0: .0; 400i 31.11: . 30i ... ~§'.~?T 34.370: 8,85+_9!47;. 8.85: O.OOi 1O.0fO.00i 0.42; 8.85: ... 74.(;67f··71 ; 
79.... . ... 19.:..3.9.;11.Q.:~1.50...9.9.:;.. ..' .. .1490: ... 0: 0; 400:31.11, .. ~O~ .... ~9.!.4.7I: 35.105 ... -I--.. - •. -~ . :·····00: . 9.18:·746S·i! 7:' u __ . __ ... _ ...... L1§:00:00L32.00Q.9j.i-___ -'-_ ... _.~.1.4.§.9.;.. ... __ Q.L __ ... _.Q~._ .. 4.Qq;..'?J ,11.;. 2~i 35~~h .)9·841,. ~!.1.§L9~~ .... ~:18, 0.oqi ... J.99.J .. JL .... L . .Q.,33,. . ....... 1. -.-.~.-~ . 

74......... : 1~:3q;.QQI .. 3~c~009:!: 1450 Ot. 0;. 400! 31.35: Z~I ..... ~5i~~4! 36.579: .. \...... ~. : .... 1; i·l .. : 
73.. : 17:00;0.01 ._~~,Q900i;.... ..... . 1450: 0: 0 400: 31.39:29.: .. ~5.:482: 37.318: 9.561 . .o,~8; 9.56: 0.00: .10.oi o.,Qol 0.38; 9,56i}~5i..71: 
74 .... : .17:90~QQ(_-_~~.:.Q.9'OQht!~§::= .. ~pO.Opp.W:.. .... ', 
75.. ! 17:3Q;Q9.L __ ~~.Ji.9.Q9.lL... L ..:. 1450: 0\ 

~ :~ ~~~~~~61Ij .' ... ~~~~~~f~.~ro m~ter an~ t~:~~~ gau~e. 
78 . . 18:39:00: 34.5000:' 1450. 0: O. 400: 30.86:29! 35.192: 39.522 

9: 400, 31.11/ .~(f·-'3§,2.77i 38.059:.·.I~··:. i. . . i . . i·.1 .1 i 
0: 400: 30.86! 29.L. 35 . .:192: 38.789; 9.65! 0.09; 9.65; O.OO! 100: o.ooi 0.09i 9.65! 81778: 7;, 

: ' 

79 19:00:00, 35.0000:. 1450 0 0 400. 30.86: 28; 35.253 40.256. 9.98, 0.33 9.98. 0.00 100: O.OOi 0.33 9.98; 83556 7 
80 . 19:30:00: 35.5000;' 1450 -1 0 407. 30.86 28; 35.495 40.993: 
81 20:00:00:36.0000:: 1450 -1 0 407 30.86 30: 35.374 41.731.10.35: 0.37 10.35 0.00 100: 0.00: 0.37 10.35: 88889 7 

i 
84... i 20:30:00

1 
36.5000i\ 1450, -1, 0, 407: 30.86, 30i 

.. 35,~74! 42468i I' 

-.·~t~""--·-·i·-:~~ ;~6f~~·--~~~~~6~t;--·· 1~90,.. :. ~ ~.i 6' :6~: i6:::i· ~~.'.' ........ ~. ··~.·.·.~.·~ .. ·;:i.; 43:29911 O!~~ _ ... 9.'48
: 10.63: 

~Q... . i 22:00:'00,'38.00661'1' i . ~:~6i -1: 0: 414: 30.86! 3ZI .... ~l5 ... 493: ::::~!10.91l. 0.~28! 10.91. 

0.00; JOOf 0,001 0.28: 10.e31 .. 8~88~i .7; : 

100! 0.001. 0.281 10.91! 88889( 7;: 

86122:00:061"-38:0000 z~~"'mrter an~ tUbin~ gaug1e. 
87 ! 22:30:00; 38.5000 J. ..: . : 14501 -1: 
88 :23:00:00' 39.000011 i . 1450; -1' 

I ; \1 i . : . 

89 ; 23:30:00, 39.500011 : 1450: -1! 
90 2002l03/16j.oO:00:00' 40.000011.: 1450;-f 

·2002103/15 06:00:00 To 2002/03/16 06:00:00 
Gas 35.112 Cum. 56.484 103m3 

: Oil 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Water 6,660 Cum.' 12.920 m3 

Oi 414: 31.11' 
0; 414 31.11. 
O~ 414 31.11' 
0: 414 31.11 

321 .. ~~.639i 
34135.519: 
341. 35.519: 
34i 35.519: 

F;.s~+ FieidNolas32™ Ver 1.653 Page 3 
I ~ C:IVOL 33-2002I$olid 49\Paramount Resources Ltd\Para B-08, J#l68\Paramounl 300-B-08 600 10' 1170 30' W-PRD-MAR 14·19-02.FLO 07 -May-02 

45.4211 I , 
46.162!11.19! 
46.902: I 
47.642: 11.4i 

0.00· 

i ! 
0.28 11.19 0.00 100; ! 

0.28 11.47 0.00 100: 

I 
I 

0.00\ 
I 

0.001 

! ! 
; I 1'1 

0.281 11.191 88889\ 7: 
I 

0.28. 11.471 88889! 7: 



; PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

PARA et al CAMERON S-08. I' 
Formation: KEG RIVER' i 

Pool: UNDEFINED ' 
Job Number: 168 

I 

. 300/6-0860010' 111030' W 
Start Te$t Date: 2002103/14 
Final Test Date: 2002103/19 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Dlff Meter Gas Cum Fld Inc Cum Inc 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas Vol Fld Fld Oil 

yyyy/mm/dd hh:mm:ss hr mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3/d 103m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 

Cum 

SSW Oil 

% m3 

Inc BSW 

SSW Vol Salinity pH 

m3 m3 ppm I 
91 2002/03/16~ 00:00:00\ 40.0000jH2S = 6000pp~ I 

92 ... ..,_,_+~QdQ;Q9: __ ._~Q:,~90Q:! .. _. ; .... ~ 1490; -\ oj 414: 31.35; 34: 35.664: 48.3841 i!; !'! '"I-'''-i i 
._93 __ ' __ '_"'_1-.9J:00:00+, __ 41,.QPOQfj''"' ___ i_ ···fJ~·99i· -)1"" --Qf--4:14'13Q'&~r~1 ~.~~:! :~:~+11'~'i0,14tJ)"~1, p.9°i 'OOi 0.00, 014, 11.6'i~~171 

Ii . I 

.. 94, ...- """._f-Q1 :~O:QQI, .~.1,~OOQii"···"·l,··",+J·4.POI· ... :~,-", - 91" ,414 30.~6~ .... 34! ..... j. ··_-,-+·----,1.. ..I.. .., o .. cio." ·1:,.· .. 0 .... -..... 2.·,.·,3 .... ,',;~.1.·.·_1.·_:.8 ... ·.4 ... 'L' .. '_8 .. '_'8_'8._8-_9 -7 ... -!ci:-------.. I ~~~~~~~~I·· .. -:~~g~~~·I~;~;-·;r;~;~~-;,~~~~L-~~~~" .. .9L..~J.~L;}.Q,8.~i .. 34.1. 35-,.~74j §9~Q~L1'_8.~L _Q~23L1j!?~L. .. 9,00; 100~.. ' . 
..... .. " "--'-'" " ...... ,,-,-'---.. T' ......... - ""----"'"1'1''' -..... '--j---'--"- .. ,---.. --~-g-,-··gr'"-· -"--T"- ". .. .. ,., . . . ,.. , . .. '1" ... , ...... '--r---· .. ·," ......... -... ]' .... - .. , .. :..... ...: ......... -"'-. ";'1 : 

97 .. ,...: ... Q.?';'~Q;QQ: 4?·9qOO~: , ..... ; ..... ~ .. ..1.~f5~. -1!. .0: .. 4141 30.61: 34~ 35.228'51:3~~L .. _ 1_.!. .. . 0,33:i, .. 12.17"1,' 8.8 ... 8.8 .. 8 .. 9 .. ,1 .......... 

7 
.... 1,1 

.. 9.B...... ,""', _;_Q~.:.Q,Q.:9Q: 43.0000;: .: .... :. :14g~: -1f" of 414(30.61; 34;3s.?i8;. 52.067:12.17: 0.33: 12.17: 0.00 100; o.ooi 

'1~~ -·-------~~~~~~~~~-·~:·~~~cii;-___ .-.:.---- .. +-~:;,~+""~H .... --.. ··6+-.. ·1~:!·;6::~l · .. ··i:i .. . ;~:,~.:l ~~~:~~1~2:36j .. -O .. 19hi36i ... 0.00 100. 0,00: ··o:191·1i36!·88~~~-~ ! 
i 01' ·~~.~_:=~,==L94:30~Q.9.=:~:.5.Q991L_.:=r.:.: __ :~~,I:1·~~:qr ..,~:1[~·.Q[ .. _.4J 413,0,61.. . .3.?i.;39..~4il.,~j?..Q[~~:~T.: :~.:J~ .. :.. .... ;.. .....;. .-.. -.,. :-~-..i.-j i 
102 ... LQg";'QQ:QO; .. 45.0000:.: ,14qQ: -1: 01414; 30.61.. 32. 35.347: 55.0()6!12 .. 68: 0:~?:12.68: 0.00: 100: '0.00: 0.32: 12.68: 888891. 7! 
103, ..... , .. LQ5~.Q~QO:.. 45.5000;' .... ,. ..: 1450; -f. 0:.. 414: 30.61 30: 35.467: 55.744i.. . l. ..: .. . i : .. ~ 
1.04 .. , ....... t.9§:PQ:.00: .. 46.0000:1450: -1: 0:-414: 30.61. 28. 35.589: 56.484112.92: 9.24: 12.92: 0.00 100 0.00 0.24: 12.92: 88889! 7\ 
105 : 06:.00:001 46.0000iZero meter and tubing gauge. I 

~~; i ~~:~~:~~i :;.~~~~!i ; i 1450i -21 01 4141 30.61' 28; 35.589: 57.226i : i 3 5' 8 1 7\ 
~.,.:_,_: .. :'.,;, .1450, -2j 0

1
. 414; 30.61. 28 35.589 5.7.967!13.1?l .o.2~: 13.15: 0.00: 100. 0.00· 0.2; 13 .. 1 :. 7 11:,,! I 

108 .. : .. ,..o!~~.Q:oq: 47.5000: 14~0. -21.. O! 4~4: 30.61. 28 35.589 58.70~! .... . . .. 
109 .08.:00:00. 48.0000.: 1475. -2: O. 41430.61. 28 35.589. 59.450: 13.38! 0.23,13.38 0.00 100 0.00 0.23: 13.38 87111; . .7; : 
110 : 08:00:00. 48.0000:Hold daily safety meeting. H2S= 5000ppm 
111 : 08:;30:00: 48.5000:. .. 1475: -2: OJ 414, 30.61. 28 

112. i .. 09;OO;09; 49.0000n I; .. 1144.5705:, -1
1 

0; 407: 30.61; 28 
11~..........l_Q~~.Q~90'.:4~.g099j:. ; . -11 OJ 407: 30.36: 25i 
114 ! 10:00:00: 50.0000!! . 1450 0; 0; 407 30.36; 25: 
115 ! 10:00:001 50.0000i?:ero M~ter and tubing gaug·e. .. 
116 i 10:30:001 50.5000ii : ! 1450: 0/ 01' 4071 30.361 25; 
117 i 11 :00:00; 51.0000:: . 1450 . 0' 00/ 407 30.36' 26 
118 11:30:00: 51.5000: 1425 0: 40i 30.36 27: 

I 

119 
120 

12:00:00, 52.0000:: 1425 0: 0; 407 30.36 28 
12::30:00; 52.5000: 1425 1; 0: 407 30.36' 28: 

2002/03/15 06:00:00 To 2002/03/16 06:00:00 
Gas 35.112 Cum. 56.484 103m3 

on 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Water 6.660 Cum. 12.920 m3 

::ae+ FieldNoles32"· Ve" 1.653 Page 4 

35.589. 
35.349; 
35.3851 
35.385; 

1 35.385\ 
35.323: 
35.262 
35.202; 
35.202' 

U:ilI C:IVOL 33-2oo2\Solic149IParamount Resources LtdlPara .8-08. J#168lParamount 300-8-08 600 10' 117030' W-PRO-MAR 14·19-02.FLO 07-May-02 

60.930i13.57; 0.19,13.57 0.00 100 0.00: 0.19: 13.57i 
61.6671, i i ; 
62.404!13.81! 0.24: 13.81 0.00; 100: 0.00' 0.24; 13.81~ 

63.141 i ! 

888891 71 i 
I I! 

. i. II 
88889\ 71 i 

j /' 
1/ 

63.878: 14.091 0.28: 14.09: O.OOi 100: 0.00: 0.28; 14.09: 88889! 7i i I I 

64.613: 
65.347.14.32: 
66.081 

; I 

0.231 14.32: 0.00: 100: 0.00: 0.23: 14.32 906S7! 71 i 
iii/ 



· . 

i PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
, 300/8·0860010' 1170 30' W 
· Start Test Date: 2002/03/14 

Final Test Date: 2002103119 

Clock 

Date TIme 

yyyy/mm/dd hh:mm:ss 

Cum 

Time 

hr 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Meter Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3/d 103m3 

Fld 

Vol 

m3 

. i i; 
28: 35.054' 66.812

1
14.51; 

: 1 1 29, 34.994, 67.542, 
121 2002/03/1611~:00:OOi 53.0000il : 1425: 1! 0i 407j 30.11

1 
1 i ...... .1.2..2. .. ..+l~··~·Q.'·QQi ?3.g999!.~. , ...... : .... 14pO:.. .4! ......91 407; 30.11: ; ....•. -•.•. ·1· .. · ..•........ I' . : 

~9.i ... ~,~~L§~:?JJ:J4,7.9i 

Inc 

Fld 

m3 

Cum 

Fld 

m3 

PARA et 81 CAMERON 8-08 ' 
Formation: KEG RIVER 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 

Inc Cum Inc SSW 

Oil SSW Oil SSW Vol Salinity pH 

m3 % m3 m3 m3 ppm 
, . 

0.19: 14.51 0.00 100: 0.00; 0.191
1 

14.51 Ii 90667!. 7
1
:: 

I :! I ! ! I I 

: .... j .... " •• ' ......... • 

O .. ~~[j4.,7.9: O.OOi 100i. 0.00i.O~4§Lt~b.7.9.l.J~~~~.L.!i . : 123 . : 14:00:00! 54.0000t· : . 1450: 2: 0: 407: 30.11' r-·--···-·--· .-................... _.-- 1 T ........ -._ .. - -'--"--.... _.l.._._ .. --'--_. ___ 1.. __ ._._ ............ _ ... .1....... • J... " J . 

I .- ... .1?~. . .. . ... +-H~QQ;'OQI ..... ~.gQQ.Q 4E!r.q_Mrt~r ~1I'1-?~tJ.t.>jlJ9.gaUgr" H2~=1 ~ooolpm I' . • . 0".3'. 6J:~· '1'''5'' .15·' t.: 0.00,1,: 1 .... 0 .. 0 .... ,11 ... '0' ·.·0'''0'. Ii ..... ···0· ··.·.·3·· .. ·6.~I[ .. ·.·.·1 .. ·.·5·.·.···1··.5 .. ·· ', .... "·9" '·2' 44" ..... -5·· ... ·]· .... · .. 7' . J1'i I .... _~~! .. · ..... '. ... ..H·!~~~~~l·· .~::~~~~. ··-···+-·--rJ4~01·" .2; ..... 0, .. .40\3.0.111' 2~j_ .. ~~~4.I~~·~.'QOQI· ... ! 
.. _......... .. . .... ,-............ -... , ........... -.T ..... -_ ...... _ .... -_........ '.. . . ..;...!. .,. ..... . :15 .. 15: 
~ 12,7 : 14:55:00i ~4.916N)tart .. ~~ippingJo tanktruck.. . . ., .. . i 

:; .. 128 .. ~.).5:00.:00: .95..0009;.1 ...... t ... _1..1 450; 2; 0; 407! 29.86: 2~; .. 3-l,~06.f.6~.,728i : ; ... ! ! ! ! . ..1. .! 

j ...... J.?~ ............. ....... +J5:25:0Q~_ .. 55.416711 ..L---L. _____ .~ .. .. _ ....... _ ..... __ .J.._ ... _ .. _l .. ........... i .. __ .·~ ___ -1_. __ ....... :_2.J5:-1.~:Q9iJ§:.19.l_.-9,OO: ... 100Lg.ooJ::.1.;3..-9.QL..1§.·.15j .. 
••• ,'M' ",'" ........ P .~Mr~ ..... . 

j 
1 
i 

: 1 

j! 
! ! 
; . 

. . ~ .. L. ~ ... ~ i 

.. _~_"._~ .. _.".iM'"'' ........ ; .. , ... , ,.[ ........ __ .. ,j ....... ~ .. _." __ !_ ....... . i ;: 
" ," •• _ •••• , •••• _, ••• ; 1 

t~O ..... .... _.,_1.§:.?'§.:Q~L. _§'5.,~..1J3.? ~!QR.~.tW>..P.i!.1alC?J~l1k,!ru"k.tC?t~!.~lI.!d .~~jpBed Ol:l~, = 1 ~.!.99.r:n~·--r .. --.--'.' 
~__ 1..~.:t ............ ___ .. _i_.1?:30:0QL. ... §§.50oql~ .. _ ..... _.L. .. ___ .~.14?,9i... ..?i'h .. J?j ... _ 490.i2,~·~!?i . .... ?ZL .. ~_4· 7271 70.!.4~~. ..... .. 

0.08.! .19.23: 0.00: 100: . , 
! 

O.OO! 0 . .o8! 15.23! 99556! 7: ; 
I I 

....... ! 1 ' .•• .,. t ".~ . I 

0.001· 0.13115.36; 101333: 7! i 

I ' , : 1 : 
0.001 0.23j 15.59; 101333: 7: ; 

: . P2 .. ' .... i ... J§~OQ;.oQ: .... 5~.9QQ9!L... . ............. : .. J4?5..:. 1; O! ... 4001 29.36: 25.' 34'~~~1_7.1 .... 1.7§~ 2.23: 
: I ...... J.~~ ...... L.t9.:.~Q:.QO:. 5t;i.9009.i.l ... _ .. " ... _.~_J445; 1 :0.: 4QOi 29.36:25134:§.q.1i._..71,§~qi .: 

1 I ••• ~~... ••. '+'~i~~~.~~;~~:~~g~I]': ... '['" .. : .. ~:~~: ~! ~':~~l ~::;:: ~:'. ~':~:I-··ii:.~J;i 2.36 0.1~: 15.36' 0.00 100' 

136 i 18:00:00: 58.0000jl ; : 1450: f 0' 400: 29.36, 25; 34,5491 74.054: 2.59: 0.23: 15.59: 0.00' 100: 
137 18:00:00 58.0000i~ero M!9ter an~ tubing gaug.e. H2S:;: 5000ppm 
138 18:30.:00. 58.5000:: . 1450. 1. 0. 400: 29.36. 25, 34.5491 74.774: 
139 19:00:00. 59.0000,; 1450. 1 0. 40.0. 29.61. 25 34.698; 75.496. 2.83. 0.24 15.83. 0.00 100. O.OO! 0.24: 15.83 97778 7 

1400~ 

O! 400: 29.61, 

0: ~OO: 29.61 
0 400! 29.61 , 

400! 29.61 0; 

, , 
0: 4001 29.36 
0 , 400; 29.36 
0 400129.36 
0 400; 29.36 

28: 34.370/ 80.5361 

28 34.3701 81.252, 4.00 

28: 34.3701 81.9681 . 

28 34.3701 82.684j 4.28· 1: 

1 ! ; 

0·.~~i1~ .. 3~: 0.00 100; 

! : 

0.37! 16.76; 0.00 100 

, , 
0.24· 17.00 0.00 100 

0.28: 17.28 0.00 100 

140 19:30:00. 59.5000: 1450. 0 400. 29.61 25: 34.698\ 76.218: 
141 . 20:00:00. 60.0000:' 1425 1. 0 400. 29.61. 26. 34,638: 76.941. 3.06. 0.23 16.06. 0.00 100. 

I' 142 . i.·.?O:~Q:OO; 60..5000H ). ..: 1400, 1 i 28! 34,~19i .. n .. 661! ' 
!. .14~. . _ .... j....?JjlQ.;QQi t;i1 .. _QQQQI.i .... _ ...... : ........... ; ..:1400:.( 2~: ~.'.§JJLJ~!.~§9; 3.39; 

144 1 21 :30:00! 61.5.00011. ....; 1400: 1! 281 34.519 79.099i 
145122:00:00: 62.0000!! : : 1400: l' 28: 34.519 . 79.8·18! 3.76: 

146 1 22':00:00( 62.000ol~ero m~ter an~tubin~ gau9,e. 
147 I 22:30:001 62.5000![. ; '1400: 1.1 

1 • 

148 : 23:00:00: 63.0000:' 1400 1: 
149 ! 23:30:00: 63.5000:: 1400; f 
150 2002l03/17[ 00:0.0:00; 64.0000:: 

,2002/03/1606:00:00 To 2002/03/17 06:00:00 
· Gas 34.781 Cum. 91.265 103m3 

Oil 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
, Water 5.810 Cum. 18.730 m3 

F;.~ FlelciNoles;12'" Ver 1.653 Page 5 
1 ~ CWOL 33-2002\Solid 49\Paramounl Resources LldIPara.B'()8. J#lSBlParamounIJOO'S'()8 60010' 1.17030' W·PRO·MAR 14-19-02.FLO 07-May-02 

O.OO! 0.23: 16.06. 96000. 7: 

0,9ol ... 0~;33 .. 1~.39! .. 9§Q.Q.QI.~.zJ 
I· 1 , 

O.OO! 0.37 1 16.76! 960001 71, 

I 
1 

0.00: 
I 

1 • 

0.24117.00: 

0.00; 0.28117.28. 

! 
I , 

97778i 

1 i 
Ii 
1 • 

7! : 
., , 
l I 

96000j 71: 



. PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. FieldNotes PARA et al CAMERON.B-08 

300/B-08 600 10' 1170 30' W Formation: KEG RIVER' 

Start Test' Date: 2002103/14 Field Measurements· Pool: UNDEFINED 

. Final Test Date: 2002103/19 Job Number: 168 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Meter Gas Cum Fld Inc Cum Inc Cum Inc SSW 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas Vol Fld Fld Oil SSW Oil SSW Vol Salinity pH 

yyyylmmldd hh:mm:ss hr mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3/d 103m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 % m3 m3 m3 ppm 

151 20.0.210.3/17\ 0.0.:0.0.:0.0.1 64.CCCC·I'~·j2S = 4CCCpP~ 
1 I'" Iii . 1 ! 1 i 83 0.0.' 1 ; 

15? 100:30.:0.0.: _94.,§99Cii 1 140.0.1 1: 0., 40.0.
1 
.. 29,36: 28; 34.3ZO: .4: .'/ . , ;. . . . .;, . 

1f5.3 . ___ .. ......; _9J:9,o.;991' 65.CCCOii_;_J,4.09.j. 1; 0., . 409.[1 .?'~,~.91 .... ?81 .34,310:, .~4,1Wi 4.96l . O.4.§+J7,~6i· O,CCi·· 10.01 C.o.OI0.28i17.fj61 .9~QCOf-}~ 
154_.. . ..... ' .... f 91;"39,;o.of,_._9_9.:.?.9.Q9iL ... :.J4_QQi.-.1! 0.: 49Q49~~§I,28i.34.37CI.84.8~?~ ! ... L i .! .. 1:1 ,., ·1';1 
15.§_ .... _ .. ___ ... .LQ~QQ;9_Q ._...§.E3.QccQ.lL .... .~.J4C9L. ...... 1 jC;. 499 .. ?J~.~§j_ .... ~.~:. 34.37C!.,.89..54~i. 4,~4L. Q~.?~lJ?,8:4j," C.CC!1CC! 9·Co.j 0.,281 F. .. ~41.. .99CQQY 
~~t·.··--' .. ·f'6~~~'6~6~r' ~~:~~·~lf·erometeran?_\ug~b~·g·!iU~:~. 0.: 400f 29.36[· 28~ 34.37Ci 86.2641'"" ," T ; ~' ... : 

.. 1.9.8. ... ......:o3:.o6~gp.r ... :.§7.:9,9q.Cr ':1~§~( < 0. 40.0.

1

' 29.36[ 28; 34.370.;86.981: 5.0.7; 0.,23; 18.0.7: 0..23: 18.0.71 960.0.0.1711 0..0.0.; 100.: 0..0.0., 

1.?9 '_" __ ,"._,.~J).~~~Q;"Q.Q1._~.7.5Q.o9W,~ . .1359: ...,1 i 0.;. 400 ?~,~61 ... 2~i 34.37Ci ,8v?~!i.... ,,! .. _ ,_.~ .. _ .. ; " i ........... i ..... ",..j._,-i i 
160. . 0.4:0.0.:00.' 68.CCcci' . 1350.: C. 40.0.: 29.36; 28. 34.37C[ 88.413; 5.26. 0..19: 18.26: 0..191 18.26; 96CCCl 7:: 

... I "', i 
0..0.0.: 10.0.: 0..0.0.: 

. ~1~~, . L.94~~.Q~.QQ["-~&QQoi: .. ;._.n~~." ... 1[Qi . 49()1 .. ?~·~(J.i ... 28: 34.370j .. 89,,12~L ... , .. ,. -1.. ..i. 

162 : C5:CC:()Ci .e;9 .• QCCC:i . 1350.: 11 0.: 40.0./29.36: 28: 34.3701 89.8451 5.35: 0..0.91 18.35; 
163.. .:05~39~QQ.i __ 9.~,?',9.o.9ii:.J35Q: 1: C~ 393i29.11: 28: 33.984! 90..5571 . .. ; : 

J.9_~ ... _____ ._ .. ,) . .o6,~CC:CCI 70..0.0.0.9.11... . ..,.~_t~90: .. _ ... ".t ....9: ..... ~.9.~L?~.J~: .. 28 33 .. 984]91,295:_ 5,7.3; .C>,~§U.~.'7.3~, 
. J§9 "",.. .. ......i.0(5..:..9_Q.~9_QL.19.~0.Q.QCi;Zero meter a.':LqJl-!.Q!F]g_g~u~e. WS=. ?009PPtT1--T' . 

.... t6e; " . ... .,i9_9;.3.Q,~Q~_-_IQ~§.o.oQi.~;. l.3.§Ci. -11. o.i ... 39.31 .. 2~.'6.21. 281 33.6861 .. 91.97Cj : 

.-.~~~ . , ....... ·:-~~~~~~_.Jt}.~~~6i:· '~"-~!-~~':~~:~!"~~;I~~:':~~I' .~::. ~~:~~6j :;:~j~i 5.82 

169 
170. 

,08:CC:CQi 72 .. 00.00.1: 140.0. -2. 0.; 393r 28.62; 24 33.920.: 94.0.82. 5.96. 

. " ···-··T· -.... - " j' . 
1 / 

"1· ... I 
.. Q·Q~.i J.?~2i 

i 
" 

0..14; 18.96: 

; I ., . 
; ; ; i 
1 .... " I. , .. ,'" ···1 , ..... ,! i 

0..0.0.: 100.: C.CC! 
I , , 

, 
0..0.91 18.351 977781 71 : , , 

I I', , . 
0.,0.0.1 1QcL O.COi ().38!18.731 .. 97778!..7! ! 

. .. " . ...J I 
':"" I : I 
I I I I I 
\ I ·1 .. \ I 

0.,0.91. W·82j ,,97778i .... zJ i 
i i , 

\ I 
0..0.0.; 10.0.; C;Ccj ...... / 

: I 
...... i 

0..0.0.: 10.0.. 0..0.0.: 0..141 18.96! 960.0.0.: 7;: 
· C8:3C:CC! 72.50.0.0.;, 140.0.· -2, 0.: 3931 28.37; 23 33.828: 

0.9:0.0.:00.; 73.0.0.0.0.': 140.0., -2.0. 393: 28.3i 22. 33.887 95.493. 6.19. 0..23 19.19: 0.0.0. 10.0. 0..0.0. 0.23' 19.19: 9m8; t; 
;.o9..:~Q.:.o.Qr_,,7~:.~.9QCi: . ..i14091. -2: 0i 393.~48.3.71 20.1 34.0.0.7, 96 .. 20.1, .j 1 i i . 1 1'1 

94.788: 

171 .. 
172 

.... J?'~ :10':QQ.:Q91. ... .I4,O.C,ooii ,... L.149.o: .-2.. 0.:. 39~1.48.3.71 23 33.828i 96.907. 6.38. 0..19: 19.38i c.cci 1COi O.OCi Q.19i.19,381.97778i. .. 7, 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180. 

: 1C:CC:CQj .. 74.CCCCiZero m!=lter and tubing gaug,e. H2S= 5CCCppm 
· 1.o:3C;CCi 74.5CCC:: . ! 140.0.: -2: 0.[ 40.0.128.621 

11 :0.0:.0.0.1 7.5 ... OCCC!! 140.0.1 -2: 0.; 40.0. 29.361 
11 :30..:90, .. 7.5 .. ~OC.o! i 1.425: -2; 0: 4071 29.3.6 
12:0.0.:0.0.

1

1 76.CCCC!; 1425; -1· 0. 421; 29.36 
12:30.:00.. 76.50CC!! 1425: ~f O· 421 129.61

1

1 

· 13:0.0.:0.01. 77,0.0.0.0.:, 1425: 0.; 0.; 421; 29.611 

20.0.2/0.3/16 0.6:0.0.:0.0. To 2002103/17 06:00:00 
Gas. 34.781 Cum. 91.265 1C3m3 
Oil 0..0.0.0 Cum. 0..0.0.0 m3 

Water 5.810. Cum. 18.730. m3 

21 i 
23\ 
281 , 

I 

34.3371 

34.670.1 
34.60.71 

97.617; 
98.336i 6.57. 
99.0.581 
99.781 6.80. 33, 34.779! 

351 34.811110.0.50.51 

1 : 

0..23 19.80.: 0..0.0.: 10.0.: 0..0.0.: 

0..19119.571 

0..231 19.80.1 

, 
0.19\19.57; c.cci 10.0.\ 0..0.0.\ 

97778 7 

37: 34.695; 10.1.229: 6.94 0..14 19.94 0..0.0.\ 10.0.: 0..00 0..141 19.94i 10.1333· 7 ' 

F:. s+ Fi~lldNOleS32TM Vel' 1 S!.3 Page 6 
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. -

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
300/8-0860010' 117030' W 
Start Test Date: 2002103/14 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

PARA et al CAMERON 8-08 ' 
Formation: KEG RIVER· . 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 Final Test Date: 2002103/19 

i i 

! ; 

Date 

Clock 

Time 

Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Meter Gas 

TIme Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate 

Cum Fld Inc Cum 

Gas Vol Fld Fld 

yyyylmmldd hh:mm:ss hr mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3'd 103m3 m3 m3 m3 

~.:;I~~~~/~~'.~.~U.!~~.~~~~ ..... ;;~~~~~!i.....l.~;~:~ .. ~j. .~! :~!i ~::~~: ~:! ~:~~~i ~~~:::~~ I.FL.~~.?~[_20.17: 
. ~.::. .. ~,~.::.~'.~==_~tJ::-~~~~.6.~i~"":i~:~~~-66ife.r~ mt~~~~t~~~.~r~·~r·~ol· .'4001 29.361 281. 34::FO.i.1 03.~m5r:::_ .. ~.r=:==r ' 
~~~"-'-'''-'-++~~~6-~~~1---i},~~6~H-'-'''''''r'-'''-H~~6'~·······~~·!----61· ···!66j·~i:i~i···"··~:I--~i:~~~i"~~:~~i-I~T--0.241_4.0.41 ; 
.. · .. ·'-····~-~ .. --·-·~·1···-···· ..... '; " ._ .... ;"-. : .. ···-r··········"··l ..... ~. "i' ""1' -: ,- 1 . 1'" .... ·····r·---····---r·--··-_·····! ' 

1.87 ; 16:00:00; 80.000011 1375; -1; 0 386,27.37 24, 32.9251105.476' 7.64! 0.23,20.64 
····· .. i .. ·-· ...: ... "ii' .. ' .j ..... "'-j . i . i . i . i . ... . .... i" ... i' .. 1 • 

~88 .. _ ....... ,+.16:3Q:00.: ... 8.o,~Q00I''''''-' .! .... ,L.1..~75i ~21. . 0: 379! 27.37: .16[. 3~:15611.06.1E?~L ....... , .... I......... . 

Inc Cum Inc SSW 

Oil SSW Oil SSW Vol Salinity pH 

m3 % m3 m3 m3 ppm 

I , 

100: 
; i i , 

0.00: 0.00: 97778! t ; 

0.23. 20,17;. ............. -_ .. ----, ! 

~ .... '1,-,,,-,,,-,· .. 1 ; 
!. .... ~ . ..' :... j ... _ .. -- .. l.. .. i i 

O.OO! tOOt'P.()O! 0.24j 2(),4tL~~Q_QQf.Jj ! 
! : I I: ; 

0.00' 
; 

. r-.. -· .. - .. · .. r .. -! ; 

100: 0.00: 0.23, 20.641 96000.1 7" 
i ,. i'" "r" 
~ t . .. . ,_ L ... , ; i 

. 1 .. 8.~ ... __ ..... __ .. _ .... -i-l~:.~Q;.9Q; ... _a.Q,50.Q.Q~~Ii.gbtlj[l~_h~$Itt!fL .... ," ., .--.., .... ... , - .... -·T-.. ·---.. , . ,--, : ..... r- - --T----' 
190 ; 17:00:00 81.0000;' '1375 -2 0 414: 27.62 18: 34.3701106.868' 7.78! 0.14: 20.78 0.00: 100: .0.00; 0.14: 20.7.8f._.~?7J&I.7: . 
19~ ... :~-_· .. ·.·.~~:~~=~i 1i~~_0.·_:OO_ ;_jj'.:·50Q·.0_F_~.· ...... '.',: ............. . · .. ·.·.·.I.-.... 1.~.' .. 7. 5,··,i.·. " ..•. 2.\: ... · ...... 0 .. ,:.. .4_2 .. 1.,' ... 2 ... 8 ... ~7 ... :, .... 2-1: '34' 88S! 107 '5~iolr" .. -... ;-... . ..... :. . , . . ~ _ _ ___ .._ .• +_._. , _ _ ... , .... _ ... -'.-._ .... 1- ....... -__ ... __ ... _ .. _ ... ~ .. __ ._ .. : . ;. -_ .. _.j ... ".. . i ...... --.\_ .. --... _ .. 1-..... : : 

192 .. .. ___ .. __ . .L..1~.;9.Q_:OO: .. e~:Q9_Qo.u.. ... ..:.J~7.9! .. ~2.:'.. . 0; ~86: 28.62! .. 23! 33.740; 108.304! 7.97! . 0.1.9: 20.97. 0.00: 100: 0.00; 0.19! 20.9711.01~33!. 7: ; 
19~ .............. i.J.~:OO:OO .&4,O()00i?;~ro m!!ter al1stt.l.lbjnggaI.l9,e H2S=, ~qO_qPPrTl .' ,._. - .... , .. . 
194 .............. ~_J~t~o.:.90: . 82 .. 5000~! : .. 1375: -2! Of 393' 28.12: 251 33.5591 109.0051 .,' I I 0.23:1 21.2·01.·'.~9·.!;l5·· ~·, .. 6· 11'. 7

1
1', !, 

19!5 ... _ ........... U~:9q;O.Q;.8.~.:Q.Q.OQU. .1. 1~..75! .21 0; 3.93\ 28.37: 28, 33.5361109.70418.2.0' 0.23
1

21.20.: 0.0.0; 100.1 0,00: ; 1 _ .. , , 
196 __ ...... __ ... _ ... ~.J9:3Q:OOi . ~.~.'!?o.oOi!.~ . ..1 ~7.5i..-4i 01 3931 28,62: 28! 3~.6~E)! 11 ()~4Q5.1 .. _ ...... 1 ....... !, . i : .1 ........... f .. ·l ' 
.t~.7. . ____ ... _ .. __ +-' 2._0_:_0_.0 .. :0 .... 0 .. : ..... 8.4,.0 .. 0. .. 0. ,0.1:':. . . .... ji ._.1 ... 3 .. ,7. 5 ..... '1' .. _ .. _· •• 2 ... " ................ 0 .. : ..... _3 ... 9._3.)'_.2 ... 8 ... 8 ... 7 ....• ,... 3.2. :"" 33605i 111 106' 843 023 21 43 000 100 000 023' 21 43l 995561 t . .; .' .. : ...... " ..... _c .... __ '-.. ...' ..... 1 .. __ ... .:._.. .. • ; • : . ' '.: • !. '. .--.......... ..... +_._.i : 

~~~"""""--~j=~j~66~66 -~:.~b66;,·:··}~i::· .-:~:... 6: :~6: ~:::;' . ~~: ~~:::6: ~~~::{j!.·8:6·i!"6:24:21.67 0.00: 10.0 0.0.0. C.24j 21.67!·-"9ijS6t 7; 
200. r 21 :30:00, 85.50.00:; : 1375; -2: 0: 4001 28.87 32. 33'.840; 113.2181 i' .' . . . i I 

20.1···· ..... i22:0C:00:86.0000~r . ; 1375: .2: 0 400i 28.87 32. 33.840: 113.923; 8.851 0.18: 21_85 0.00 100; 0.00 0.18: 21.85 j .99566; 7 

L. j~I:·--~~~i.ii~~;~~L-::~~~rometeranf:~f;~ea~~~. o:4Ql1l2862[ 321 
204 'j 23:00:00/87.0000jl . i 13751 .2; 0: 400/28.621 3i 

33.691 
33.691 

-- .\ .... . .... , 
114.6271 ..... 1 
115.328: 9.09 0.24~ 22.09' 

! .' ~.~~:.=~:+~-.! : 
0.24~ 22.09 99556

1

, 71 : 

r" 
il i 

0.00' 100! O.OOi 

20.5 23:30:00
1 

87.5000:: ; 1375: .2\ 0; 400,28.37\ 32: 33.541 
20.6 2002/03/18.00:o.O:00

i 
88.060011 I 13751 .21 0.1 400 28.371 32: 33.541 

20.7· .00:30:001 88.5000il 13751 -2 0.; 40.0,28.371 32! 33.541 
20.8 i 01:0.0.:00: 89.COOOii 1375: -2i 0. 40Ci 28.37 32: 33.541 
209 I 01:30:00.; 89.~000jl 1375: .21 0: 400i 28.371 32: 33.541 
210 i 02:00:00: 9C.CpOOi! 1375: .21 0 4001 28.37: 32' 33.541 

: 2002/03/17 06:00:00 To 2002/03/18 06:00:00 
Gas 33.837 Cum. 125.102 103m3 
Oil 0.000 Cum, 0.000 m3 

. Water 4.620 Cum. 23.350 m3 

F;.~s+ Fi"ltlNot8S32Thi Var 1,653 . ' Page 7 
I Qil) CWOl 33.2002ISolid 49\Paramounl Resources lldIPara e-08, J#168\Paramount 300·8-08 60010' 117030' W·PRO·MAR 14.19-02.FlO 07-May-02 

, : 1 

116.0291 I' 

116.728i 9.32 0.231; 22.32
1
:.
i 

117.4261 I 
118.125: 9.46 0.14122.46: 

, i 

o.col 100i o.ooi 0.23: 22.32 99556 7j 

0.00' 100; 0.00: 0.14, 22.461 99556 71 
'! ! ! 118.824\ I 

119.523; 9.641 0.18: 22.64' 0,00 100! 0.0.0: 0.18 22.641 906671 .71 i 



I ' ....... ' ......... . 
: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
,300/8-0860010'117030' W 
Start Test Date: 2002103/14 
Final Test Date: 2002103/19 

Clock 

Date Time 

yyyylmmldd hh:mm:ss 

Cum 

TIme 

hr 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Meter Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3'd 103m3 

Fld 

Vol 

m3 

Inc Cum Inc 

Fld Fld Oil 

m3· m3 m3 

BSW 

% 

· . 
PARA et al CAMERON S-08. ,. 

Formation: KEG RIVER I 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 

Cum Inc BSW 

011 BSW Vol Salinity pH 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 

1 ; · ; 

i i 211 20.o2l03/18i .02:.0.0:.001 9C.00DO:Zero m~ter and tubin~ gauge. ,. 1 
2.12"To.z~3():Q9i ... ~Q.'5ccc::l ..... \ 1375; -2;.0\ 40.0\ 28.37: 32i 33,,~1i12C.221: ! : , . ! I : i"I' I I 

i.. ... ~t3..-.-.---.-_+_~.:99~O.ot: -~J_:9QQ9Ii""-"-+---'--j' Jngi ~2i .... 91
4 .0.01' ~8.371 3Zj .~3.A?4'·iJ40.92C,~'?41···Q,~.ot' 22.84; . C).QOI 1.0.01, .0,0.01 .. Q,?'9~~'~I·JjQ·e.9.7t_7i I! 

21~.... _. _ . +_9~.~~Q:_QQ __ ,~L§Q9.9 r! ........... _I_. __ ....~.13.751 -2!9! ....... 49QI, .. 2§ .. 3.7i~~I· .. ,·?~'?4.~+ 121J?191 ····1···· ...... . i. - I ." i . . j ...... ··t· .. t.... . ... L._.~ 
i~{ ·-"·"-·-···-i-ci1~i~~ :~:~~~gtr-····-·t--'·-'''r·-~;i:f .... ~~!, "'---~'-1~~1-;~~~~\ .. ~~r{i:~:~t+~:6~·:j1Q·Q?t_·..o!~l-~~·q?! . ,()!QQ~ ... 1 QQ1···Q:9.~- ·QJ'~i-?~~O?~ -~Q~~Zf·J.j 1 

. " ._-,.", _ ....• _ .•.. 1""' ---···--·r--··--~-n·~···· ....... _ .. , .. __ .. -_ ........ ,- 0' - •• ,' 'r H ': ••• ····-1···_· H •• --r •..•... ~ . "". - ·-r-·····_· __ .. _·_j····· .M··· ••. "1" . I"~ 'M -, •.•• 'r' ;' :'. . . - . "1" .... -: ! 

217 ' .05:.0.0:0.0: . 93.CC.oOi; : 135.0· -2, .0: 4.00; 28.12 321 33.39.o! 123.711·10.21' .0.19: 23.21 .0 . .0.0: 1.0.0: .0 . .0.0: .0.19: 23.21; 85333· 7·: 
218 ..j .. .05:36:001 - ·-9~ .. 56ooi:i : 135.0: -2; 0; 4C.o!28.12: 32i 33~39Di 124.4.06: : : .:: : :: 
219 .......... __ ._ ...... j_.9 .. tt9.9_:.QO/ 94j~QQQ.:L... ....,...... .1350; ~2:. .... _ .. ..o:_._.tD.Q:.?8,J~.. .. 3?1. ~~~~oi 1.25 .. 102: 1 C.~5; .. 0.14: 2~.35: .0 . .0.0; 1C.o! .0 . .00; .0.14, 23.35; 85333.:_.7J'· 
220 .06:.0.0:.00: 94.0COO:Zero meter and tubing gauge. H2S = 5.o.o.oppm . I 

. . 2.2.1 .. , .. __ .. __ .. _ ~ .... Q~~~9,;9j)i.:: j4j99.0ji.· .. ; ...... 1375: :4; _ .... j~i.- 4..001: 2.8.,.1?; .. _ ?4L .3?!~,8~iJ25. 7~6Ii_ ...j- . 
" i 

a·.o.ol 1.0.0: 
... 

.o.CC! 1.0.01 

I' .. . I' 

. . ! • I 

C.D.o! 1CCi, 

i i 
.0 . .0.0 1.0.0' 

222 ........ '.9.7.:0.Q:.QQj .... _~.~.,.o.QOQ:L ......+. ..1375: ~2:. ..9; .. _ 4DQi 78,.12; ... ~: ... ~~,?~?L 1.26.490:10.58: 9.,23! 23,58 1 

.24~ ... __ .. ,... ...,: .o7:30:_QQi..~~.~999.i.i ... '.. ... .140.0:-,2:...9: 40.0, 28.37~ .. ~.el._~~,~~.~.i.J,?"J~~L_ ........ :.. .. .. . 
224 • 08:.0.0:.001 96.0DCO!! ' '14.00 0:. .0: 4DCi 28.3t 371 33.261 1 127.877' 1 0.82: .0.24; 23.82 

. 22i~-:- .. LQ~;~Q.;:6.:QL:~ .. ~~.,,~Q99IL.·.:·~'i··:·::::L 14.00; 11.. ..... :0] 400i4&,~7i~~[~~i1.~L1'~e.,570j "::1. T .. ' i 
226 ! .o9:()0~09.I ..... ~.7.QQQ9.i~ __ .~_ .) 14.00: 1: .01 4DDj 28.~7i., ~?: __ ~3!~(l1.i 129.,2~4i10.9~! O,14i 23.96; 
227; C9:~O;09~ .. n.,9.9.QQit .... L ...... , ... 14D9: 1:, ,0: 4.001 28.12i 3II._~~!111~1.Z.Q·~qf?i_. t .... ~. i 

228 1.0:00:.00' 98 . .o000i . . 14.00 .0 .0 4.0.0 27.87' 36: 33 . .016113.0.644:11.17 .0.21 24.17 
229 . 1 .0:0.0:661' ·98.0.ocoi~ero ~~ter H2$= 7.oCOppm.· "" .; . .. . . . 

23.0 . 1.o:30:CO[ 98.5.o0.o,! . 140.0 0: .0 400: 27.87, 35i 33 . .072: 131.333: 
231 11:.0.0:.00: 99.COO( 1375 .0, .0 4.0.0' 27.87 38! 32.90i 132 . .020.11.28. 0.11 24.28 .0 • .0.0 1.0.0: 
2.~2. ; 11 :30.:QO;..99.59DOj; 1375,.oj .0

1 
4.0.0, 27.87 36

1 
33,016i 132.7.071 i 

233i12:00:C()i1.00,q.oqc;; 1375, .0: .0; 4.0.0: 27.87: 40: ~2.798! 133.392i11.52! 0.24,24.52: 
234 ; 12:3.0:0.01 1.0.0.5.0.0.0:: 1375:.01 Ci 4.0.0: 27.87: 381 32.907! 134 . .0771 , 
235. : 13:0C:CCi 1.01 . .0.0.00(: . 1375 .0: .0

1 
4.00: 27.62: 38! 32.757! 134.761 111.75: 0.23' 24.75. 

23.6 ! 13:30:oci 1.01 .. 5000// I . 1375/ oi .of 40.0; 27.62 36/ 32,866/135.444/ I 
237, : 14:DC:DOi 1C2.COoo!IL : 1375i 1: .0: 4.0027.62 36; 32.1~66: 136.129!11.891 .0.14,24.89: 

, i 
.o.COi 1cci 

i i 

0 . .00; 1.0.0: 
1 
; 

.0 . .0.0: 1.0.0: 
238 ' 14:.0.0:.0.0: 1C2 . .oCC.o!Zero meter and tubing gauge. 
239 : 14:3.0:.0.0; 1.o2.5C.o.oi! i . 1375: 2: of 4.00: 27.62. 36! 32.866! 136.813: : 
24.0 ! 15:00:0.01 103 . .0.0.0.0;: I 1375i l' .0: 4.0.0: 27.37 351 32.769i137.49T11.98i .0 . .09; 24.98 0 . .0.0 10.0: 

,2002/03/17 06:00:00 To 2002/03/18 06:00:00 
, Gas 33.837 . Cum. 125.102 103m3 
Oil 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Water 4.620 Cum. 23.350 m3 

~M FialdNo!e&32™ Ver 1.fl53 Page 8 
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•. j.. i.· ..... , .. -: i 

.0 . .0.0; , 0.2.3! 23.581 8533.3! 71 ! . 
... , .. i. : 

.o.,C.oL ... D,Z4L~3,82! 
; i i 

.. ! ........ 1.. J 

C.CD!.o .. 14123.961 

, , , 
.... j: 

87111 ! .... t ! 
.J. i i 

871.111 7j: 

.. I. i, .. i ! 

0 . .00: .0.21: 24.17, 87111 7. . 

0 . .0.0' 0.11 24.28: 87111 7 

i i j I' 

.0.241 24.521 83556j 7" .0·.0.01 i i 
i ! i 

0 . .0.0\ 0.23
1 24.7Si 83556! 71 \ 

1 

0.14, 24.891 

i 1 
! ! I 

C.COi 85333: T: 

1 ' , · , , 
c.CCi D.09! 24.981 88889! 7" 1 I 

· 1 

1 
I 
I 
1 

! 
I 



1 

! PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
: 300/8·0860010'117030' W 
: Start Test Date: 2002103/14 
, Final Test Date: 2002103/19 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

PARA et al CAMERON 8-08 
Formation: KEG RIVER' 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice TbgTbg Csg Static Diff Meter Gas Cum Fld Inc Cum Inc Cum Inc BSW 

Date TIme Time Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas Vol Fld Fld Oil BSW Oil BSW Vol Salinity pH 

. yyyy/mm/dd hh:mm:ss hr mm mm kPa(g) 'C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa 'e 103m3/d 103m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 % m3 m3 m
3 

ppm 

',", 241 2002103/18/'. 15:30:091,: 103.5.0001,',1. .., . 1350i 1 !I 011 39311' .27.371 35j 32.542: 138.178
1
' : .:,'. /:" .! Ii I' i 

: 1 'I I , I I : .81 778: ........ 7 .. " ': 242 ...... 'P" ... , •• +J§~Q.Q.~QQI. ~q4,.o.9QO~r ; : 1~50i' 1; .0; 393 f 2,7.371 35; 32.542 j 138.855.i 12.23i C.4f>; 25.2~i" .0 . .0.0; 1.0.0, .0 . .0.0, .0.251 25.23i ' , 
:.24~ ........ :.JQ~;?~QCj',JQ4.9.COOii. i. , 1359L Ji· 01 3931?7,37/ .. 35i, 32.5421139,53~11. ..·'/'··1 ... ·f· :i . i·· i, i .. -"I'''~ i 

, j ... _.~:! ......... __ . __ .. __ . +~~~'~~~6 -- ~·g;:~~~~j~t~'''~~i--·i~' ~~'~~h~~_:~L_ .. Oi 393.2.7,~71", 331 . 32,q51! 14Q,?J,? ~?,~9,.Q,J~L2~,~E)L ,O,OC! 100, 0.00iO,13! 2~.36, .. 88e.~~L7i I' 

\"-.~i4§.=:'.-=:=.=~!-lI~~~~0..Qt:1O:~.·4i§7["=~-.j~~ __ ~·,'"~:'T'·'=:·=r~~ .. ~r'-- .'T···:-~--T'." ... i""" ·.r·-,:','.~,T-'~;~Or~.~96.r25:·3~r-0'.OOi· 100! 0.OO!·~9'-06!25.36r-'''--''-r~!! 
.. 247 ... . ,;J.!.;.3.9.,;..QQ~ .. 105 .. 5.oQOi: .... : .. ,1359: ,1!. 0; 3~3: 2.7.37: 29: 32.874, 140.895i I :; I, , I 1 

Ii. . 248 .. :_18.:.09..;,901.. 1.06,0000~: .. 13Ot:i; 1; 0: 379: 26.88: 28: 32.162: 141.5731 3.53! 0.2S: 25.59: 0.00 100; o.ool. 0.231 25.59j 87111[ >,! ! , 
?4~ ... ~J8.~~.Q~9.Qi_J.q,E?,fi9QOI:.1900;11 0; ;)79[26,881 28 1. 32.162j 142:4431·i i! . . i·i ! , 

, . . I 

250 '.W:QQ~QQ:J07.0000: 1300 1 0 379: 26.88: 28, 32.162: 142.913;3.72; 0.19' 25.78' .0 . .00, S5333~ 7:: 10.0: C.OOi .0.19; 25.78: 

.251 .. iJ~~Q~9.9L10!,5000;,:., 1300: ... 1! 0: 379i 26 . .88i 281. 32,~62i 143,5§.3j ... j ..... I .! I· .. i i 
252 : 2.0:00:001 10S.COOO:: 1300: r 0 379! 26.88j 28: 32.162: 144.~93: 3.81; O,O~! 2~.87: 0.00: 85333!... ?! : " 1 ' . 

0.09! 25 .. 871 100i 

253 ..C~:~~9~Q9LJ:o,~.5000~: 1300:. 1,: 0;3791 26.?3i 28j.32·0~0; 144.~?f .... .!'d .... i.;,.. ... L,-,J 

:-----tfr~t~I~~~:~:i,···, . ~~i -1: ~!~~~I~::E' ~:iE::~i::~i :::I::~~i:::i :::::::t:~ 
0 . .00; 

, 
... ; " 

0,09! 25.96! 100: O.OO!, 
, , 
I : 

100; O.OOi 0.10i 26.06i 

.. 2f?.7. .... _ .... __ ~.~2:0Q;.Q.Q.i.JJo,099Q:~~r9. .1T1~ter and tu9i"-!;LgalJ.g,e,. .. ',. .., ..... , ..... .,.---.J i 
258,:.?~~;}o.:0.9! 110.5000:. 1300, 1: 0 379126.38: 25: 32.022: 147.587' . :" : , ... 1 ... : : 

259 ;.~3:00:00: 111..0000. 1300 1, 0 379,26.38 24 32.078 148.255. 4.14; 0.14,26.20: 0.00 100, 0.00 0.14; 26.20: 101333i 7;: 
260 ! 23:30:00: 111.5000: 1300 1, 0' 379, 26.38 24: 32.07S: 148.923: 
261 20C2I03/19!.OQ:00:00: 112.0000:, 1300 1 a 372.26.13, 24 31.692 149.587, 4.37' 

.. 262 . ; .OO,:~Q:.9.9i 112.5000:i1300:1; OJ 372) 26.13: 24, 31.692i 150.247; i 

.2~3., .9.1.:99:091113,90,00:1 : ,1309; 1, 0\ 372; 26.13; 24: 31.692i 150.908\ 4.561 
264 01:30:00! 113.5000ii : : 1250: 1: O~ 372; 26.13! 24j 31.692! 151.568! ! 

265 02:00:001 114.00001/, '1250' 1 O! 365! 26.13: 24: 31.458: 152.226' 4.701 
266 :. 6ioo:Ool·114.00co:~ero m~ter and tubin~ gaug'e, , ' , 
267 ! 02:30:QOi 114.50COi 1 1250: 1, 01 365! 26.13j 
268 . 03:00:001 115.0000:; 1250 0: 365: 26,13: 
269 , 0.3:30:0.01 115.50CO!! 1250 1 O! 365' 26.13: 
270 i 04:00:00j 116.00001: 1250, 1 0: 365: 26.13 

31.45SI152.881: 24! 
24: 31.458' 153.537 4.84: 
24: 31.4581154.192: 
24: 31.458i 154.847 4.98; 

2002/03/18 06:0.0:0.0 To 2002103/19 06:00:0.0 
Gas 32.367 Cum. 157.469 103m3 

Oil 0.000 Cum. .0.000 m3 

Water 3.920 Cum. 27.270 m3 

-5=.5+ FieldNota&32"A Var 1.<;53 Page 9 
'JttlI C,IVOL J3.2002\Solid 49IParamounl Re&ourc:es LtdlPara B·OS, J#16SIParamounI300-8-08 600 10' 117030' W·PRD-MAR 14·1S-02.FLD 07-May-02 

0.23 26.43 0.00 

·i ! 
0.19\ 26.E)2i 0.00, 

1 I 
0.14\ 26.76: 0.00 

i 

' i 
0.14: 26.90! 0.00 

O.14! 27.04: 0.00: 

100 

i 
100: 

! 
100: 

100 

100: 

I 
O.OOi 

! 
1 

0.00: 

0 . .0.0: 

0.001 

0.19i 26.62: 106667\' .. :71 I 
: ! ,I: 

0.14! 26.76\ 1C6667! ,7\ ! 
; /' 
t 1 

.0.141 26.9.0: 106667; 7: 

0,14127.04: 112000' 7: 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. FieldNotes PARA et al CAMERON B.Q8 
300/B·08 600 10' 117030' W Fonnation: KEG RIVER 
Start Test Date: 2002/03/14 Field Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED 

Final Test Date: 2002103119 Job Number: 168 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Dlff Meter Gas Cum Fld Inc Cum Inc Cum Inc BSW 

Date TIme Time Size Size Pres Temp Pres Pres Pres Temp Rate Gas Vol Fld Fld 011 BSW 011 BSW Vol Salinity pH 

yyyy/mm/dd hh:mm:ss hr mm mm kPa(g) ·C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ·C 103m3/d 103m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 % m3 m3 m3 ppm 

2712002/03/19\ 04:30:00: 116.5000il 12501 1 0: 3651 26.13! 241 31.458: 155.503! Iii i ; Ii: 
27?.. ; 09:00_:0Cl;. 1J?':.9.QOO!1 . I 1250i '1: 0: 365 j ~6.13; 24; 31,458; 156.1.5~: 5.07: 0.09: ~7.13; 0.00; 100: 0.00; 0.09; 27.131 115596!7: ; 
~7.~ . ·· .. i_.Q9.;_~9~.9.0IJ..1]·5QQ9.i+ "ii.1 .. ?§Q~. 1j 0i 3691 .. ~EU.~.~ ..... ~4j3.1,458i·1.9.e!~13i· . ;.J ... -j .... i ......... j ! .... j· ...... · .. i,,·1 i 
2.74 ." .j 06.:Q9~Oo.i .. 1J8.,-99 .. 9.o1·[' : : 1~ .. ~QI . 1i O! 3651.~6.13:. 24; 31.458, 157.4e9j 5.21, 0,14j 2.7.2.7: O.OOi 1001 O.OOi 0.14, 27.27,1.1.5~~61..7i I 
~i:""··I·:·~~~~~~tji:~~~2~lfero m~teranf~~~~r~gau~!e. H2~i=4~~~r~~13!.··24i 31.458!158·.j24[" i · .. ·r~··-r ; !:.-·~·.r~~J ! 
277 : 07:00:00; 119.0000\: 1300; 1; 0; 372: 25.88; 24; 31.537: 158.780; 5.45· 0.24; 27.51· 0.00: 100; 0.00: 0.24' 27.51: 1155961 7: 
.278 . . , 07:39:00, 11.9.~000!! . 1300! 1: OJ 372125.88, 26i 31.428i 159.4361 : ' ii' ; 

........... ?7~ ...... ___ ....... _LQ8:00:00i 12o.oQQQ1~.... .... ;_ .. t?75i_ .. 1., ..Qi ...... ~?f~~9 .. &~i ... _ .. ~.~; .. 31.274lJ§9,.P89: ~,~§.! ..... ~~~j ... ?l']:4; .. 9,..00: J.o.OI .... Cl,OO:. 0,2~j~?,74f.t!.~i~~ 
__ ~?9 .. ___ .. _ .. _ .. _-i-98:30:00j 120.~_.... . . .. _, ..... 1.~_ .... Q;... .9: ... ~t?~i 25.6~i __ .~~: ~1.151!J§'Q.74.QL .... _~ ..... - .. .i.-.-: ......, . .,. . .. _ .. , .... __ . 

..... . ..??J. __ .... i 09:00:00j 121.00001i _ ........ " .. _ .. ~ 1275; ..... 9.; ........ o: .. _.?g.?i 25.~~..i-?'~: .. :31,.2g9J.t61.399+...§J.lJj. __ Cl.~?~i...?J.,ni .. O-,.QQL .. 1.Q9..i ...... 9.,.9Qj.O,~~J.?I,~?jJJ~00_QL?J 
.... ~§.? .. __ ........... __ ... ..LQ~.;.30:0QL 121..&QQ..Q~l... . .. ~ .. ' ... _~ .. J~I9.1._.0! .. Qi .~§.9.L25.~3l._._.?.OL. 31 ,~7QU~2._,Q4~L ...... ! ........ t ..... ! ...... :, !.i ' ........ t .... ! 

:. ·····_:S~~=~===H~=_~~:~Ts~ ~?poppf~~~: -~;.... .:, .--:~~~.-~~~:::::~;~~i::~:i :::~~~~~;:~:; .~~;.--.:::; . :::::.:::::::::~~--~ 
i 286 +.19~~g·~Q()i_t?~,?O.QOITakeg~s samr'~~JI'1f wat~r sam~les an~ shut i? well ~nd of tesf' ! . I I 
\ ...... _ ........................... ··+- .. -----·I--· .... ·····-1j..· L. l' · .. ·-1 : !, j· .. ···I: i.!. I· .. , .... [I I....! ...... ! ! 

.... ~ j ••• ~ 

I 
I 

2002/03/18 06:00:00 To 2002/03/1906:00:00 

i 
: . 

··· .. 1·· 
.. -.J ..... ' 

1 
..... j 

... 1 

I 

Gas 32.367 Cum. 157.469 103m3 
Oil 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
Water 3.920 Cum. 27.270 m3 

, 
I .. 'j'" 
1..-- ..... l·· 
i 1 

i' I' 
Ii 
i ' , I 

i 
I 
! 
I 
! 

~s+ FieldNoles321'M Vel' 1.653 . Page 10 
I ~ C:lVOL 33-2002\Solid 491Paramounl Resource. LtdIPara B'()8. J# 168IParamouni 300·B'()8 600 10' 1 1 70 30' W-PRO-MAR 14-1 9.()2.FLO 07 -May.()2 

,. 
i 
1-.. , 
, 
i 

I 

i , 
.1. I 

I 

I.. 
I ,. , 

,\, 
, 

.. 1 . 
. ·j .. ··!1 

1··""11 
; . ! I 

! I 
: I 

; i 
! ! 
! : 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
30018-08 600 10' 1170 30' W 

PARA et al CAMERON 8-08 •. 
Formation: KEG RIVER 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 168 

Start Test Date: 2002/03/14 
Final Test Date: 2002/03/19 

10000 
10000 

Casing Pressure 
Tubing Pressure 
Gas1 Rate 

60 

7500 ~------------~~+----------+----------------~----------~------------+-------------~---------4-----------+------------~----------------+-------~ 45 7500 

CiCi _ _ - -- - "'-"'~ 1\ ~ 

~ ~ " -- '" ~ I ~ ~-----r----t""-~-\...-~l __ -.....-... ~ 
~ ~ 5000 r---------~t-------~--------_+----------~--------+_--------~--------~--------~----------~--------~----------~ 30~ 
~. ~ 5000 ...... 
a. a. 
ClCl 
c c: 
'iii :c 
til ::l 
(,)1-'-

2500 r---------~-+--------_+--------~----------~----------+_----------~~------_+----------~------------~--------------+_------~ 15 2500 

o 
o 

,A 
", 

\ ... "~ .. -, .... '_." .... ..- .. 
.. ....... ........... 1"... ", .... -_._ ........ -- ........... __ ........ _ ........... -....... -- .. -.. ---- .... __ .. _ ... -.......... -... '--_ ...... -- -...... _- .. _- ----.. --- -_ .............. .,- .. -...... _ .. _ ................. -_ .. _- -... -

__ . __ --1-..1_._ .. _ .......... , _____ .l-___ .. __ ._._ .. _.L...... _____ '--._ ••• __ ••• _-' _______ 1.--. ___ <---....-.... ____ .. _ .. _ .. _1'--___ , __ . ___ .. ____ 0 

1 :00:00 13:00:00 1 :00:00 13:00:00 1 :00:00 13:00:00 1 :00:00 13:00:00 1 :00:0013:00:00 1 :00:00 13:00:00 
200213/14 3/15 3/16 3/17 3/18 3/19 

Cumulative Time 

:.IVOL 33·20021Solid 49\Paramounl Resourcea LldlPara B-oa •. J.,68IParamounl 300-e..Q8 600 10' 117Q 30' W·PRO-MAR 14·19..Q2.FLD 07-May..Q2 Var 1.653 



• 
U.'U.L'U"" .Dun ~1I;".1. t'AA. '1U"" ZUII ZUl.U AGAT LABS CALGARY 3850 iaJ002 . . 

flGfIT®LaboratOries .. GAS ANALYSIS 

Container Identification 

AGAT4016 

Unique Weilidentlfler 

30~B-08-6010-1173-00 

Laboratory Number I 
GG08585A _ 

Operator Name 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Well Nam. 

PARA et 81 CAMRON 300·8·08-6010-1173-00 

Field or Area II Pool or Zone Sampler's Company 
r-----~C~A~M=E=R=O~N~----~~--------~K=EG~R~IV~E=R~------~~--~S=O~L~ID~PR=O==D~UC=T=I~O~N~S~E~R~V~IC~E=S~--4 

I TefiType IITestN~I~I_. ________________ ~ _____ T_es_t_R_e_co_ve_~ ________________________ _;lrl---N-a-m-a-d_S_a_m_p_~_r __ ~ 

i 

! 

Test Interval or Perfs Sampling Point Separator Reservoir Source Semp/ed Received 
ltJlilU-104!1.C J METER RUN I Pressure (kPa) 359 359 410 

mKB I I I emperature 20 20 21 

Oat. Sampled I l Date Received J I Dat. Reported 

J I Entered'By II Certlf1ed By 

Mar 19, 2002 II Mar 22, 2002 II Apr01,2002 GE es 

COMP 

H2 

He 

N2 

CO2 

H2S 

C1 

C2 

C3 

IC4 

He4 

IC5 

NC5 

C6 

C7+ 

Total 

MOLE FRACTION 

AS"'ReC~~;m ACIDGASF~EE 
0.0000 0.0000 

0.0010 0.0010 , 

0.0278 0.0290 

0.0357 0.0000 

0.0060 0_0000 

0.8496 0.8866 

0.0397 0.0414 
0_0216 0.0225 

0.0036 0.0038 

0.0075 0.0078 

0.0021 0.0022 

0.0022 0.0023 

0.0019 0.0020 

0.0013 0.0014 

1.0000 1.0000 

Pt:~IQUID 

mL/m' 

79.3 

15.7 

31.6 

10.3 

10.6 

10.4 

8.1 

166.0 

other Information 

FIELD H2S = 6000 ppmllAB - 0.59% 

GROSS HEATING VALUE MJ/m* 
15° C AND 101.325 kPa 

--_. __ .--_ .. _--------
RELAnvE DENSITY (CALCULATED) 

----.. --=-:::::.~~:::: .. -=-=-~-=-=-===. ==~-----
. PSEUDO CRR1CALPROPERTIES (CALCULATED) 

5 ree 
pTcK .pPc labs) kPa pTe K 

4675 4547 202.3 

101.3 
------... ----- ------

VAPOUR PRESSURE 
(Penlanas +) H2S g/rri' 

81.47 kPa 8.63 

Celgary AB. Ph: (4C3) 299-2000. Edmonton AB. ?h: (780) 469.()10G. Grand Prairie AB. Ph: [180) 53S-6500. Red Deer AB. Ph: (403)346-6645. 

Fort Sf. John Be. Ph: (250) 785-55-:>0. Prince George Be. Ph: (250) 563-6011. Terrece Be. Ph: (200) 816-9288. Mlssbsauga ON. Ph: (005) SOI-9998. 

I 


